

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30440/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2008 in AN No. 338/2008 & SN No.1610/2007 & NOM No. 2199/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRAVEEN MALHOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL KUMARI MALHOTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the case for final disposal in the month of March, 2010.

The parties may file additional documents within two weeks from today.

After the aforesaid order was dictated, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents made a fair suggestion that as the parties are closely related, they may be directed to appear before Mediation Centre of the Bombay High Court at Mumbai to work out an amicable settlement of their disputes.

-2-

Shri Mahabir Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner stated that he has no objection if the parties are asked to appear before the Mediation Centre.

In view of the above, we direct both the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre of Bombay High Court on January 27, 2010. The Mediation Centre shall send report to this Court within next four weeks.

List the matter in March, 2010.

(Vishal Anand)
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master